

HYUNDAI Headphones - Reliance

BEFORE FIRST USE

Long press the ON button, the headset will be turned on, the indicator will start flashing, which shows it is in bluetooth mode. The indicator light: bluetooth light indicates Bluetooth / TFcard mode, the red light indicates a low battery / turn off / charging.

BUTTONS & CONTROL

 Power on/off	Turn on/off the headphone, One press to switch the mode among bluetooth, TF.
 Next/Volume+	Press once: increase volume Long press: the next song
 Previous/Volume-	Press once: decrease the volume Long press: the previous song
 Control music/calls	Music: One press for Play/Pause Call: One press for answering/ ending calls
 TF Card slot	Insert TF card, playing MP3 song files
 Audio I/O interface	Connect the external device with 3.5mm audio cable, achieve audio output
 USB Charging	Charge with usb cable

BLUETOOTH CONNECTION

1. When the headphone is on, the bluetooth mode is the default and the blue indicator light flashes.
2. Open your bluetooth on your phone, and find the "BT" on the device and pairing then connect go play.

TF CARD MODE

Insert a TF card into the slot, long press the ON button to switch to reader mode. The indicator light will turn Blue. The system will automatically read the TF card and the music will be played.

PLAYTIME

Low volume: Approximately 20 hours of playing time
Medium volume: 18-19 hours playing time
Maximum volume: 17-18 hours playing time

Warning tip: When listening to songs, do not use the maximum volume for a long time, which will not only damage your hearing, but also damage the speakers of the headset.

CHARGING

Turn of the headset, use the usb cable to connect the charger/ computer/charging bank/etc to charge, then indicator light turns red. Built-in battery capacity detecting system with overload protection, you would not have to worry about impact on the battery. The light automatically goes off, when charging is completed.

Low battery: Voice assistant will remind you of the low battery, please charge as soon as possible, so as to meet the needs of the Bluetooth mode.

Tips: Do not turn on the headset when charging, the use will lower the quality and the life of battery.

KEEP THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR REFERENCE AS IT CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

NL / EN - support@alleenonline.nl
BE / FR - support@alleenonline.be

WARNING

1. This headset is not waterproof, please keep it away from water and humid environment, in order to the normal use of the headphone.
2. The BT headphone supports usb cable to charge, do not charge or be connected to other external charging tool with incompatible port.
3. Headphones can not be placed in a long time, please charge and discharge once a week, thus extending battery life.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Color:	Black
Material:	PC + Protein Leather
Speaker power:	10 mW
Speaker size:	40 mm
Speaker impedance:	32 Ohm
Microfoon:	Integrated
Loud speaker:	40mm / 6 u
Sensitivity:	110 ± 3dB
Data interface:	USB 2.0
	27 cm USB
	charging cable
Battery:	350 mAh
Voltage:	5V / 500mA (Max)
Frequency:	20Hz-20KHz
Transmitting distance:	8 to 10 meter
Input:	USB DC5V
Bluetooth version:	V5.0
Charging time:	30 min charging for
	3 hours playing
Operating time:	18 hours
Standby time:	100 hours

RoHS  

© 2021 The Investment Company Europe B.V.
HYUNDAI logos are trademarks of HYUNDAI Corporation holdings
holdings, Korea.
Licensed to The Investment Company Europe B.V. All rights reserved.

Imported / Distributed by The Investment Company Europe B.V. Exclusively developed for sales in Belgium, the Netherlands and Luxembourg.

PATENT PENDING

The artwork and design of this package are protected by European copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, displayed, published or used for any purpose without prior written permission. It is not permitted to alter, or reproduce any trademarks or copyright notice from this package.

Licensed by HYUNDAI Corporation holdings, Korea

VOOR HET EERSTE GEBRUIK

Druk lang op de AAN-knop, de headset wordt ingeschakeld, de indicator begint te knipperen, wat aangeeft dat deze zich in de Bluetooth-modus bevindt. Het indicatielampje: Bluetooth-lampje geeft Bluetooth / TF-kaart-modus aan, het rode lampje geeft een bijna lege batterij aan / uitschakelen / opladen.

KNOPPEN & BEDIENING

	Aan/uit	Zet de hoofdtelefoon aan/uit, Eén keer drukken om de modus onder bluetooth, TF.
	Volgende/Volume+	Eén keer drukken: volume verhogen Lang indrukken: het volgende nummer
	Vorige/Volume-	Druk één keer: verlaag het volume Lang indrukken: het vorige nummer
	Muziek/oproepen bedienen	Muziek: één keer drukken voor afspelen/pauze Oproep: één keer drukken om te beantwoorden/ gesprekken beëindigen
	TF-kaartsleuf	Plaats TF-kaart, speel MP3 af songbestanden
	Audio I/O-interface	Sluit het externe apparaat aan met 3,5 mm audiokabel, bereik Audio uitgang
	Opladen	Opladen met usb-kabel

BLUETOOTH-VERBINDING

1. Wanneer de hoofdtelefoon is ingeschakeld, is de Bluetooth-modus de standaard en knippert het blauwe indicatielampje.
2. Open je bluetooth op je telefoon en zoek de "BT" op het apparaat en koppel vervolgens verbinding en ga spelen.

TF-KAARTMODUS

Plaats een TF-kaart in de sleuf, druk lang op de AAN-knop om over te schakelen naar de leesmodus. Het indicatielampje wordt blauw. Het systeem leest automatisch de TF-kaart en de muziek wordt afgespeeld.

SPEELTIJD

Laag volume: ongeveer 20 uur speeltijd
Gemiddeld volume: 18-19 uur speeltijd
Maximaal volume: 17-18 uur speeltijd

Waarschuwingstip: Gebruik bij het luisteren naar nummers niet te lang het maximale volume, dit zal niet alleen uw gehoor beschadigen, maar ook de luidsprekers van de headset.

OPLADEN

Zet de headset uit, gebruik de usb-kabel om de oplader/ computer/oplaadbank/etc. aan te sluiten om op te laden, dan wordt het indicatielampje rood. Ingebouwd batterijdetectiesysteem met overbelastingsbeveiliging, u hoeft zich geen zorgen te maken over de impact op de batterij. Het lampje gaat automatisch uit wanneer het opladen is voltooid.

Batterij bijna leeg: de stemassistent herinnert u aan de bijna lege batterij, laad zo snel mogelijk op om aan de behoeften van

BEWAAR DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIZIJING, OMDAT DEZE BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE BEVAT.

NL / EN - support@alleenonline.nl
BE / FR - support@alleenonline.be

de Bluetooth-modus te voldoen.

Tips: Zet de headset niet aan tijdens het opladen, het gebruik zal de kwaliteit en de levensduur van de batterij verminderen.

WAARSCHUWING

1. Deze headset is niet waterdicht, houd hem uit de buurt van water en een vochtige omgeving om de hoofdtelefoon normaal te gebruiken.
2. De BT-hoofdtelefoon ondersteunt een USB-kabel om op te laden, niet op te laden of te worden aangesloten op een ander extern oplaadapparaat met een incompatibele poort.
3. Hoofdtelefoons kunnen niet lang worden geplaatst, laad en ontlad een keer per week, waardoor de levensduur van de batterij wordt verlengd.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:

Kleur:	Zwart
Materiaal:	PC + Eiwitler
Luidsprekervermogen:	10 mW
Luidsprekermaat:	40 mm
Luidsprekerimpedantie:	32 Ohm
Microfoon:	Geïntegreerd
Luidspreker:	40 mm / 6 u
Gevoeligheid:	110 ± 3dB
Gegevensinterface:	USB 2.0
	27 cm USB oplaadkabel
Batterij:	350 mAh
Spanning:	5V / 500mA (maximaal)
Frequentie:	20Hz-20KHz
Zendafstand:	8 tot 10 meter
Ingang:	USB DC5V
Bluetooth-versie:	V5.0
Oplaadtijd:	30 min opladen voor 3 uur spelen
Bedrijfstijd:	18 uur
Stand-by tijd:	100 uur

RoHS  

© 2021 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI ist eine Marke der HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea. Lizenziert an The Investment Company Europe B.V. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Lizenziert von der HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea. Importiert / vertrieben von The Investment Company Europe B.V., exklusiv für den Vertrieb in den Niederlanden, Belgien und Luxemburg entwickelt.

Patent angemeldet

Das Bildmaterial und das Design dieses Pakets sind durch europäisches Urheberrecht geschützt und dürfen ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung nicht reproduziert, verbreitet, angezeigt, veröffentlicht oder für irgendeinen Zweck verwendet werden. Es ist nicht gestattet, Marken oder Urheberrechtshinweise aus diesem Paket zu ändern oder zu reproduzieren.

VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH

Drücken Sie lange auf die ON-Taste, das Headset wird eingeschaltet, die Anzeige beginnt zu blinken, was anzeigt, dass es sich im Bluetooth-Modus befindet. Die Kontrollleuchte: Bluetooth-Licht zeigt den Bluetooth / TFcard-Modus an, das rote Licht zeigt einen niedrigen Akkustand / Ausschalten / Aufladen an.

TASTEN & STEUERUNG

 Ein-/Ausschalten	Ein-/Ausschalten des Kopfhörers, Einmaliges Drücken zum Umschalten Modus zwischen Bluetooth, TF.
 Weiter/Lautstärke+	Einmal drücken: Lautstärke erhöhen Lang drücken: nächster Song
 Zurück/Lautstärke -	Drück einmal: Lautstärke verringern Drück langes: das vorherige Lied
 Musik/Anrufe steuern	Musik: Einmaliges Drücken für Play/ Pause Anruf: Einmaliges Drücken zum Annehmen/ Anrufe beenden
 TF-Kartensteckplatz	TF-Karte einlegen, MP3 abspielen Songdateien
 Audio-I/O-Schnittstelle	Schließen Sie das externe Gerät an mit 3,5-mm-Audiokabel erreichen
 Audioausgang	Aufladen Aufladen mit USB-Kabel

BLUETOOTH-VERBINDUNG

1. Wenn der Kopfhörer eingeschaltet ist, ist der Bluetooth-Modus der Standard und die blaue Kontrollleuchte blinkt.
2. Öffnen Sie Ihr Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon und suchen Sie das „BT“ auf dem Gerät und koppeln Sie dann die Verbindung zum Spielen.

TF-KARTENMODUS

Legen Sie eine TF-Karte in den Steckplatz ein, drücken Sie lange auf die ON-Taste, um in den Lesemodus zu wechseln. Die Kontrollleuchte wird blau. Das System liest automatisch die TF-Karte und die Musik wird abgespielt.

SPIELZEIT

Geringe Lautstärke: Ungefähr 20 Stunden Spielzeit
Mittlere Lautstärke: 18-19 Stunden Spielzeit
Maximale Lautstärke: 17-18 Stunden Spielzeit

Warnhinweis: Verwenden Sie beim Anhören von Liedern nicht über längere Zeit die maximale Lautstärke, da dadurch nicht nur Ihr Gehör, sondern auch die Lautsprecher des Headsets beschädigt werden.

AUFLADEN

Schalten Sie das Headset aus, verwenden Sie das USB-Kabel, um das Ladegerät / den Computer / die Ladebank / etc. zum Aufladen anzuschließen, dann wird die Anzeigeleuchte rot. Eingebautes Batteriekapazitätserkennungssystem mit Überlastungsschutz, Sie müssen sich keine Sorgen um die Auswirkungen auf die Batterie machen. Das Licht erlischt automatisch, wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist.

Niedriger Akku: Der Sprachassistent erinnert Sie an den schwachen Akku. Bitte laden Sie ihn so schnell wie möglich auf,

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG AUF, DA SIE WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN ENTHÄLT.

NL/EN - support@alleenonline.nl
BE/FR - support@alleenonline.be

HYUNDAI Headphones - Reliance

um die Anforderungen des Bluetooth-Modus zu erfüllen.

Tipps: Schalten Sie das Headset während des Ladevorgangs nicht ein, da die Verwendung die Qualität und Lebensdauer des Akkus verringert.

WARNUNG

1. Dieses Headset ist nicht wasserdicht. Bitte halten Sie es von Wasser und feuchter Umgebung fern, um den normalen Gebrauch des Kopfhörers zu gewährleisten.
2. Der BT-Kopfhörer unterstützt USB-Kabel zum Aufladen, nicht zum Aufladen oder zum Anschließen an ein anderes externes Ladewerkzeug mit inkompatiblen Anschluss.
3. Kopfhörer können für längere Zeit nicht platziert werden. Bitte laden und entladen Sie einmal pro Woche, um die Batterielebensdauer zu verlängern.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

Farbe:	Schwarz
Material:	PC + Proteinleder
Lautsprecherleistung:	10 mW
Lautsprechergröße:	40 mm
Lautsprecherimpedanz:	32 Ohm
Mikrofon:	Integriert
Lautsprecher:	40 mm / 6 µ
Empfindlichkeit:	110 ± 3dB
Datenschnittstelle:	USB 2.0

	27 cm USB
	Aufladekabel
Akku:	350 mAh
Spannung:	5V / 500mA (max.)
Frequenz:	20Hz-20KHz
Übertragungsentfernung:	8 bis 10 Meter
Eingang:	USB DC5V
Bluetooth-Version:	V5.0
Ladezeit:	30 min Aufladen für 3 Stunden spielen
Betriebszeit:	18 Stunden
Standzeit:	100 Stunden



© 2021 The Investment Company Europe B.V.
HYUNDAI logos are trademarks of HYUNDAI Corporation holdings
holdings, Korea.
Licensed to The Investment Company Europe B.V. All rights reserved.

Imported / Distributed by The Investment Company Europe B.V. Exclusively developed for sales in Belgium, the Netherlands and Luxembourg.

PATENT PENDING

The artwork and design of this package are protected by European copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, displayed, published or used for any purpose without prior written permission. It is not permitted to alter, or reproduce any trademarks or copyright notice from this package.

AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON, le casque sera allumé, l'indicateur commencera à clignoter, ce qui indique qu'il est en mode Bluetooth. Le voyant lumineux: le voyant Bluetooth indique le mode Bluetooth / TFcard, le voyant rouge indique une batterie faible / s'éteint / charge.

BOUTONS ET CONTRÔLE

	Allumer/éteindre	allumer/éteindre le casque, une pression pour basculer le mode parmi bluetooth, TF.
	Suivant/Volume+	Appuyer une fois : augmenter le volume Appuyer longuement : la chanson suivante
	Précédent/Volume -	Appuyez une fois : diminuez le volume Appui long : la chanson précédente
	Contrôler la musique/les appels	Musique : une pression pour la lecture/pause Appel : une pression pour répondre/mettre fin aux appels
	Fente pour carte TF	Insérez la carte TF, lecture MP3 fichiers de chansons
	Interface E/S audio	Connecter le périphérique externe avec un câble audio de 3,5 mm, réalisez
	Sortie audio	Charge Charge avec câble USB

CONNEXION BLUETOOTH

1. Lorsque le casque est allumé, le mode Bluetooth est le mode par défaut et le voyant bleu clignote.
2. Ouvrez votre bluetooth sur votre téléphone, recherchez le "BT" sur l'appareil et l'appairage, puis connectez-vous à jouer.

MODE CARTE TF

Insérez une carte TF dans la fente, appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON pour passer en mode lecteur. Le voyant deviendra bleu. Le système lira automatiquement la carte TF et la musique sera jouée.

RÉCRÉATION

Faible volume : Environ 20 heures de temps de jeu
Volume moyen : 18-19 heures de temps de jeu
Volume maximum : 17-18 heures de temps de jeu

Conseil d'avertissement : lorsque vous écoutez des chansons, n'utilisez pas le volume maximum pendant une longue période, ce qui endommagera non seulement votre audition, mais également les haut-parleurs du casque.

MISE EN CHARGE

Éteignez le casque, utilisez le câble USB pour connecter le chargeur/ordinateur/banque de charge/etc pour charger, puis le voyant devient rouge. Système de détection de capacité de batterie intégré avec protection contre les surcharges, vous n'aurez pas à vous soucier de l'impact sur la batterie. Le voyant s'éteint automatiquement une fois la charge terminée.

Batterie faible: l'assistant vocal vous rappellera la batterie faible, veuillez charger dès que possible, afin de répondre aux besoins

CONSERVEZ CE MODE D'EMPLOI POUR DES RÉFÉRENCES FUTURES, CAR IL CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES.

NL / EN - support@alleenonline.nl
BE / FR - support@alleenonline.be

HYUNDAI Headphones - Reliance

du mode Bluetooth.

Conseils : n'allumez pas le casque lors de la charge, l'utilisation réduira la qualité et la durée de vie de la batterie.

AVERTISSEMENT

1. Ce casque n'est pas étanche, veuillez le garder à l'écart de l'eau et de l'environnement humide, afin de permettre une utilisation normale du casque.
2. Le casque BT prend en charge le câble USB pour charger, ne pas charger ou être connecté à un autre outil de charge externe avec un port incompatible.
3. Les écouteurs ne peuvent pas être placés longtemps, veuillez les charger et les décharger une fois par semaine, prolongeant ainsi la durée de vie de la batterie.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:

Couleur:	Noire
Matériel:	PC + cuir protéiné
Puissance du haut-parleur:	10 mW
Taille du haut-parleur:	40 mm
Impédance du haut-parleur:	32 Ohm
Microfoon :	Intégré
Haut-parleur :	40mm / 6u
Sensibilité :	110 ± 3dB
Interface de données :	USB 2.0
	27 cm USB
	câble de charge
Batterie :	350 mAh
Tension :	5V / 500mA (Max)
Fréquence :	20Hz-20KHz
Distance de transmission :	8 à 10 mètres
Entrée :	USB DC5V
Version Bluetooth :	V5.0
Temps de charge :	30 min de charge pour
	3 heures de jeu
Durée de fonctionnement :	18 heures
Autonomie en veille :	100 heures



© 2021 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI est une marque commerciale de HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Corée. Licence accordée à The Investment Company Europe B.V. Tous droits réservés.

Licencié par HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Corée. Importé / distribué par The Investment Company Europe B.V. développé exclusivement pour les ventes aux Pays-Bas, en Belgique et au Luxembourg.

BREVET EN ATTENTE

Les illustrations et le design de ce package sont protégés par la loi européenne sur les droits d'auteur et ne peuvent être reproduits, distribués, affichés, publiés ou utilisés à quelque fin que ce soit sans autorisation écrite préalable. Il est interdit de modifier ou de reproduire les marques commerciales ou les avis de droits d'auteur de ce package.